

Hubbardston Department of Public Works Travis M. Brown, DPW Director 68 Worcester Rd

Mailing address: 7 Main Street, Unit #6 Hubbardston, MA 01452

Phone: 978-928-1408 **Fax:** 978-928-1409 **Email:** highway@hubbardstonma.us

Hubbardston DPW

Truck Driver/Laborer Position/Full-time

Hubbardston DPW is accepting applications from qualified applicants for a Full-time Truck Driver/ Laborer position for immediate hire.

The Hubbardston DPW has an immediate opening for a hardworking, reliable, experienced applicant with an excellent driving record, CDL Class A or B license (air brake endorsement) is required with experience in plowing and treating roads with CDL Class B Vehicles. Hydraulics 2A or 2B license minimum is required. Applicants must be able to work in all types of weather conditions, temperatures, long hours in the winter, be on call for emergencies, be able to shovel snow, do heavy lifting, operate a snow blower, backhoe, front-end loader and any other additional work or equipment as assigned by the DPW Director. Excellent benefit package, collective bargaining agreement. \$22.36/hr to start, with a raise after 6 months and another at 12 months bringing the pay to \$24.99/hr. Come be a part of our team.

Job Applications available on the Town Website. Email completed applications with driving record to highway@hubbardstonma.us: or drop off at the Hubbardston DPW, 68 Worcester Road, Hubbardston, Ma. 01452. Monday – Friday 7am – 3pm. Any questions call Phone: 978-928-1408